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Tuesday 4th June 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 

Celebration Assembly tomorrow 
Welcome back to school, everyone! A reminder that we will celebrate the following children tomorrow from 9am in 
the hall for their fantastic efforts and achievements before half-term: 
Jack, Alex and Jayden (Buttercups), Dexter, Theo A and Isla (Poppy), Evie S, Amelia, Sophia and Jago (Willow) and Tilly 
and Evie (Oakwood).  
 
Guitar lessons – places available 
Greetings Parents, Carers and Pupils, 
There are a few places for guitar lessons for Y3-Y6 pupils with James from West 

Sussex Music. Learn to read music and play fun tunes with your friends. Group 
lessons are only £8 each! 
Book now as places are limited - visit www.westsussexmusic.co.uk and follow the 
'Making Music' tab. For any further information please contact James directly 
(james.clarke@westsussexmusic.co.uk). 
 

FOTS Young Entrepeneur Challenge launches after school tomorrow – children can collect their £1 from 
FOTS to begin their business enterprises! 
 

Diary dates 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Wednesday 5th June FOTS Young Entrepeneur Challenge: The Launch 

Friday 7th June 3pm Uniform sale 

Friday 14th June Non-uniform day: please bring donations for FOTS Summer Fair tombola 

Monday 17th June Walk to School Week 

Tuesday 18th June Buttercups trip to Woods Mill 

Thursday 20th June 3pm FOTS Young Entrepeneur Challenge: The Final 

Friday 21st June 1:30pm Sports Day 

Saturday 29th June FOTS Summer Fair 

Tuesday 2nd July 1:30 – 2:30pm New Reception children: taster session in Buttercups 

Wednesday 3rd July  Secondary school transition day – Year 6 pupils out all day 

 1:30pm – 2:30pm Class Changeover session and meeting in the hall with Mr Reece for 
new Reception parents 

Friday 5th July Poppy trip to Arundel Castle 

Thursday 11th July 1:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Worth Abbey 

Friday 12th July  School closed for INSET 

 2pm FOTS Family Camp Out Weekend 

Friday 19th July  Day of Sport 

 FOTS End of Term Disco 

Monday 22nd July 9am Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in Church – everybody welcome 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 

http://www.westsussexmusic.co.uk/

